Town of Dauphin Island

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS A mandatory pre-bid conference for the West End Linear Dune Feature Project will be held on Friday, April 26 at 11:00 AM local time at Dauphin Island Town Hall located at 1011 Bienville Blvd., Dauphin Island, AL 36528. Bids will be received by the Town of Dauphin Island at the Dauphin Island Town Hall located at 1011 Bienville Blvd. Dauphin Island, AL 36528, until Tuesday, May 7 at 10:00 AM local time. At that time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read. The Project includes the following Work:

The WEST END LINEAR DUNE FEATURE PROJECT (PROJECT) consists of constructing three (3) driveway ramps across three (3) separate existing public beach access driveway entrances located along Bienville Boulevard. The streets to be ramped higher in elevation include Saint Stephens Street, Sam Houston Street and Sehoy Street. Construction of ramps include furnished and placed embankment fill consisting of clean sand that will be capped with limestone base aggregate material. All locations will include timber posts placed at uniform spacing to delineate vehicular drivable aggregate area. Portions of constructed embankments outside of aggregate roadway areas shall be vegetated with sea oat plugs. One location includes construction of a required gravity block retaining wall so that existing utilities can be maintained. Each street ramp location shall be bid Lump Sum.

Bidding documents may be obtained from the Issuing Office. The project will be awarded based on a BASE BID and two DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATIVES. The Issuing Office for the Bidding Document is: Moffatt & Nichol, 11 N. Water Street, Suite 20220, Mobile, AL 36602, Attn: Peyton Posey, posey@moffattnichol.com. For all further requirements regarding qualifications, bid submittal, procedures, and contract award, refer to the Instructions to Bidders that are included in the Bidding Documents. Prospective Bidders may obtain or examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office on Monday through Friday between the hours of 9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. with 24-hour notice (send notice to: pposey@moffattnichol.com), partial sets of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office. Neither Owner (Town of Dauphin Island) nor Engineer (Moffatt & Nichol) will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office. Electronic (PDF) copies of the complete Bidding Documents for this project may be obtained via email at no cost (send request to: pposey@moffattnichol.com). Printed copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from the Issuing Office with 24-hour notice (send notice to: pposey@moffattnichol.com), during the hours indicated above, upon payment of a deposit of \$100.00 for each set. Said cost represents the cost of printing, reproduction, handling, and distribution, therefore no refund will be granted. Cashier's checks for Bidding Documents shall be payable to "Moffatt & Nichol.". All bidders must comply with requirements of the Contractor's Licensing Law of the State of Alabama and be certified for the type of work on which the proposal is submitted. Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form and subject to the conditions provided in the Instructions to Bidders. All Bidders bidding in amounts exceeding that established by the State Licensing Board for General Contractors must be licensed under the provisions of Title 34, Chapter 8, Code of Alabama, 1975, and must show evidence of license in the Bid. No bidder may withdraw his bid within 60 days after the opening thereof. All bidders must comply with the President's Executive Order Number 11246 which prohibits discrimination in employment regarding race, creed, color, sex, or national origin. The Town of Dauphin Island is an Equal Opportunity Employer. The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities, or to reject any or all bids, and to award the contract to the best and most responsible bidder. TOWN OF DAUPHIN ISLAND, ALABAMA BY: JEFF COLLIER, MAYOR; LAGNIAPPE April 10, 14, 21, 2024.